District I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM

RECEIVED State of New Mexico

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 UN **2.6** 2012

District III

Oil Conservation Division

Oil Conservation Division NMOCD ARTESIA020 South St. Francis Dr. District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87503

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

\			Rele	ease Notifica	tion	and Co	orrective A	ction				
n JMW 1219343081						OPERATOR 🖂 In				al Report,	Final Report	
Name of Company BOPCO, L.P. 260737						Contact Tony Savoie						
							Telephone No. 432-556-8730					
Facility Name James Ranch Unit #36 Tank Battery							Facility Type E&P					
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner F							Federal Lease No NM-02884B API →					
IVIIICIAI OWIICI F						cuciai						
							N OF RELEASE 30-0/5-27686					
Unit Letter				1	North/	South Line	Feet from the	1	Vest Line	County		
· N G	$\frac{36}{3}$ $\frac{225}{3}$ $\frac{30E}{3}$ $\frac{1980}{3}$			J	North	E	East Eddy					
Latitude N 32.335615 Longitude W 103.832117												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: Produced water and crude oil Volume of Release: 450 bbls of Volume Recovered: 100 bbls produced												
Type of Release. Froduced water and crude on							produced water and 5 bbls of water.					
							crude oil.					
Source of Release: Produced water storage tank							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of D				very	
Was Immediate Notice Given?							6/24/12, Hour unknown 6/24/12 7:30 a.m.					
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? NMOCD Emergency #104 and Jim Amos with the BLM						
By Whom? Tony Savoie												
Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour 6/24/12, NMOCD at 9:14 a.m. BLM at 9:37 a.m. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ⊠ No												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Ti d Watercoo	irse was mi	pacicu, Descr	oc runy.									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The primary water pump failed to operate properly due to motor bearing problems, the secondary water transfer pump failed to operate due to Head Switch malfunction, the high level alarm failed to operate properly due to a calibration error and wiring problem. All failures were corrected the same day.												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. Approximately 32,900 sq.ft. of caliche road and tank battery pad area around the JRU-36 and the road going to the Hudson Federal and adjacent well pad. Approximately 800 sq.ft. of pasture land was impacted near the Hudson tank battery. The tank battery location at the JRU-36 was currently being re-built and remediated; approximately 340 cubic yards of impacted soil had been excavated and hauled to Lea Land. The area around the tanks had been sampled on 6/13/12 to determine the amount of contamination that remained around the tank battery and the vertical extent of the historical releases. A copy of the sample results is attached. Vertical extent could not be obtained during the sampling event, an air rotary rig was being scheduled to complete the delineation. We will continue to delineate the area around the tank battery and the newly impacted area from the recent release. A remediation plan will be developed in accordance with the NMOCD and BLM remediation guidelines.												
regulations al public health should their o	Il operators or the envir operations homent. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	e is true and comple nd/or file certain rel ce of a C-141 report investigate and rer otance of a C-141 re	ease notes that the contract of the contract o	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final Rition that pose a thr	ctive acti eport" deat to gr	ons for rele oes not reli ound water	eases which ma leve the operator, surface water	ay endanger or of liability , human health	
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature Squup											-	
Signatures.	1 org	L) avu	e		Approved by	District Supervis			a]] il	,		
Printed Name: Tony Savoie							Signed By W1/4 Daniel					
												
Title: Waste	Mgmt.& Re	mediation Sp	ecialist			Approval Da	te: 4 4	2019	Expiration	Date:		
E-mail Addre	ess: TASavo	oie@BassPet.o	com	. <u> </u>		Conditions o	f Approval:	LUIZ		Attached [_	
Date: 6/24/12				Phone:432-556-87	30							
Attach Addit	tional Shee	ets If Necess	arv			Remed	iation per OCD) Rules	ጺ	. າ 🗅	D-12 OH	

Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN: